#### 505156011 10/24/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5202778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AZUREBIO, S.L.	10/05/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCIENCE TO BUSINESS FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	C/SANTIAGO GRISOLIA, 2 TRES CANTOS	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28760	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8506985

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: psmothers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60395.0065FPWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 1 Executed AZUREBIO to Science to Business Foundation#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0415** 505156011

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AZUREBIO, S.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, and having an office and place of business at C/Ronda de Poniente, 4. Tres Cantos, Madrid, Spain E-28760 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,506,985 ("the 985 Patent"), which issued on August 13, 2013, from U.S. Patent Application No. 13/148,147 ("the 147 application"), filed on February 4, 2010 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2010/051386, by virtue of an assignment from the co-inventors Arcadio García De Castro Andrews; Raul García Carrodeguas; Sussette Padilla Mondéjar; Niuris Acosta Contreras, as recorded during the pendency of the 147 application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026966/0656.

WHEREAS, <u>SCIENCE TO BUSINESS FOUNDATION</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, and having an office and place of business at C/ Santiago Grisolia, 2, 28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid, Spain (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the 985 Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its duly authorized signatory, conveys all right, title, and interest in the 985 Patent and any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of said 985 Patent, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Miller

Tale, AS F

Azurebio, S.L.

ARCADIO GARCIA DE CASTRO

1900611100 ADOCCOID 5 L

> PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 10/24/2018